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No. 

55.09.24 

55.09.25 

55.09.26 

55.09.31 

55.09:32 

55.09.33 

55.09.38 

55.09.39 

55.09.41 

55.09.42 

55.09.43 
55.09.51 
55.09.52 

55.09.53 
~55.09.61 
~55.09.62 

55.09.63 
t55.09.72 
t55.09.73 

~55.09.74 
t55.09.75 
t55.09.76 

t55.09.77 
t55.09.78 
t55.09.81 

t55.09.82 
t55.09.83 
t55.09.84 

t55.09.85 
t55.09.86 
t55.09;87 

t55.09.88 
t55.09.89 

Description 

Other kinds: 
Other: 

Containing sheep's or lambs' wool or fine animal hair: 
Containing man-made discontinuous fibres: 

Containing less than 30 percent by weight of sheep's or lambs' wool or 
fine animal hair 

per sq yd 

Other 

per sq yd 

Other kinds 

per sq yd 

Containing man-made discontinuous fibres and weighing more than 
5t oz/yd 2 : 

Weighing less than 6 oz/yd 2 and being the produce or manufacture of 
Australia, the following: canvas and duck; fabrics suitable for the 
manufacture of apparel; furnishing fabrics and fabrics for house
hold use, bleached 

Other 

Assembled by sewing, gumming or otherwise 
Other kinds: 

Tyrecord fabrics 
Handkerchief fabric in the piece .. 
Canvas and duck 
Fabrics suitable for the manufacture of apparel: 

Flannelette, winceyette, diaper cloth: 
Wholly of cotton or wholly of cotton and linen: 

Bleached 
Dyed 

per sq yd 

Printed.. ....... . 
Other than wholly of c.()tton or wholly of cotton and linen: 

Bleached 
Dyed 
Printed .. 

Other kinds: 
Wholly of cotton or wholly of cotton and linen: 

Bleached 
Dyed 
Printed.. .. .. 

Other than wholly of cotton or wholly of cotton and linen: 
Bleached 
Dyed 
Printed .. 

Furnishing fabrics and fabrics for household use: 
Wholly of cotton or wholly of cotton and linen: 

Bleached .. 
Dyed 
Printed 

Other than wholly of cotton or wholly of cotton and linen: 
Bleached 
Dyed 
Printed 

Other: 
Wholly of cotton or wholly of cotton and linen 
Other than wholly of cotton or wholly of cotton and linen .. 

BP 

30% 
Au132t% 

or* 
45c 

less 20% 
Aul40c 
less 20% 

25% 
Au132t% 

or* 
40c 

less 20% 
Aul40c 
less 20% 

25% 
Au132t% 

or* 
40c 

less 20% 
Au140c 
less 20% 

Aul Free 
35% 
or* 
50c 

less 15 % 
22t% 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Rates of Duty 
MFN 

47t% 
or* 

45c 

45% 
or* 

40c 

45% 
or* 

40c 

50% 
or* 
50c 

42t% 

15% 

13% 
13% 

12% 
12% 

13% 
13% 
13% 

12% 
12% 
12% 

13% 
13% 
13% 

12% 
12% 
12% 

13% 
12% 

*Where alternative rates are shown the rate chargeable is that which returns the higher duty. 

tMFN rate further reduces by H percent on 1 January 1970. 

tMFN rate further reduces by 1 percent on 1 January 1970. 

2607· 

GEN 

45c 

57-1% 
01'* 

40c 

57-1% 
·ot* 

40c 

62t% 
or* 
50c 

5.5% 

15% 
15% 
15% 

15% 
15% 
15% 

15% 
15% 
15% 

15% 
15% 
15% 

15% 
15% 
15% 

15% 
15% 
15% 

15% 
15% 
15% 

15% 
15% 


