THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff and Development Board Notice No. 149-continued

No.	Description						-comm	в ВР	Rates of Duty MFN	GEN
	Other kinds:									
55.09.24	Other: Containing sheep's Containing man	s or lambs' wool -made discontinuss than 30 percen	ious fibr	es:		aba' waa	1 00			$\nu \gtrsim 1$
33.09.24	fine animal				psorian			30% Aul 32½%	47½%	60%
								Aul 32½% or*	or*	or*
55.09.25						per sq	yd	45c less 20 % Aul 40c	45c	45c
55.09.26	Other .							less 20%	45%	57½%
					••	••	• • •	25% Aul 32½% or*	or*	or*
55.09.31						per sq	yd	40c less 20 % Aul 40c	40c	40c
55.09.32	Other kinds .							less 20 % 25 %	45%	57½%
55.05.52	Other kinds .		••	••	••	••	••	Aul $32\frac{1}{2}\%$	45 % or*	or*
55.09.33						per sq	yd	or* 40c less 20% Aul 40c less 20%	40c	40c
	Containing man- $5\frac{1}{2}$ oz/yd ² :	made discontinu	ious fib	res and	weighing	more t	han			
55.09.38	Weighing less the Australia, the manufactur	nan 6 oz/yd² and the following: ca te of apparel; fu	nvas and	d duck; fa	ibrics suit	able for	the			
55.09.39	hold use, bl Other .	leached	• •	• •		••	• •	Aul Free 35%	50%	$62\frac{1}{2}\%$
55.09.41						per sq	yd	or* 50c	or* 50c	or* 50c
55.09.42	Assembled by sew Other kinds:	ing, gumming or	otherwi	se	••		••	$\frac{15\%}{22\frac{1}{2}\%}$	42½%	55%
55.09.43	Tyrecord fabrics	3						Free	15%	15%
55.09.51 55.09.52	Canvas and duc Fabrics suitable Flannelette, w	for the manufac vinceyette, diaper	ture of a				• •	Free Free	•••	15 % 15 % 15 %
55.09.53	Wholly of on Bleached	cotton or wholly	of cotto	n and line	n:			Free		15%
‡55.09.61	Dyed .		••		• •	••	• •	Free	13 % 13 %	15 % 15 % 15 %
‡55.09.62	Printed . Other than	wholly of cotton	or who	 llv of cott	 on and lir	nen:	• •	Free	13%	15%
55.09.63	Bleached		••		••	••		Free	.::.	15% 15%
†55.09.72 †55.09.73	Dyed . Printed .	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• •	• •		• •	• •	Free Free	12% 12%	15 % 15 %
155.65.75	Other kinds:					••	••	1100	12/0	15/0
‡55.09.74	Wholly of o	cotton or wholly	of cotto	n and line	en:			Free	13%	15%
‡55.09.75	Dyed .			• • •		••	• • •	Free	13 % 13 % 13 %	15% 15% 15%
‡55.09.76	Printed .	wholly of cotton	or who	 Ilv of cott	on and lis	nen:	••	Free	13%	15%
†55.09.77	Bleached				••	••		Free	12%	15%
†55.09.78 +55.09.81	Dyed . Printed .	• • •	• •	• •	• •	• •	••	Free Free	12 % 12 % 12 %	15 % 15 % 15 %
†55.09.81	Furnishing fabr	ics and fabrics for			• •	••	••	FICE	12/0	13/0
‡55.09.82	Wholly of co Bleached.	tton or wholly of	cotton	and linen:				Free	13%	15%
[‡] 55.09.83	Dyed .							Free	13 % 13 % 13 %	15 % 15 % 15 %
‡55.09.84	Printed Other than w	 holly of cotton o	r wholly	of cottor	 and line	 n:	• •	Free		15%
†55.09.85	Bleached .				••	•••		Free	12%	15%
†55.09.86 †55.09.87	D 1		••	• •	• •	• • • •	• •	Free Free	12 % 12 % 12 %	15 % 15 % 15 %
•	Other:				••	••	• •			
‡55.09.88 †55.09.89		tton or wholly of holly of cotton c			and line	n	• •	Free Free	13 % 12 %	15% 15%

^{*}Where alternative rates are shown the rate chargeable is that which returns the higher duty.

[†]MFN rate further reduces by $1\frac{1}{2}$ percent on 1 January 1970.

[‡]MFN rate further reduces by 1 percent on 1 January 1970.